
Question on Notice


No. 707


Asked on 12 June 2025


MR C WHITING asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to appeals lodged in the Planning and Environment Court—
Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) since 12 December 2022, how many proceedings has the department responsible for state development, infrastructure and planning (under any of its names during this period) joined as a party to the proceedings and (b) for each proceeding joined, the Planning and Environment Court proceeding number and case name?

ANSWER:

(a) Since 12 December 2022, the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning (the Department), as well as previous iterations of the Department, has joined
59 proceedings.

(b)

Case name Proceeding #
Brooks & Anor v Fraser Coast Regional Council, CCD
Developments & SARA

6 of 2023

Origin Energy LPG Limited v Townsville City Council & DSDILGP 174 of 2023
Paradise Holdings (QLD) Pty Ltd v Sunshine Coast Regional
Council & Ors

208 of 2023

Manolis & Ors v Townsville City Council & Ors - Brisbane 2767 of 2022
Kurban & Anor v Brisbane City Council & Ors 476 of 2023
GTH Project No 4 Pty Ltd v Noosa Shire Council & Anor 970 of 2022
Jeffries v Whitsunday Regional Council 38 of 2023
Middle Pond Pty Ltd v Whitsunday Regional Council & Anor 884 of 2023
Kurban & Anor v Brisbane City Council & Ors 1183 of 23
Landarch Properties Pty Ltd v Logan City Council & DSDILGP 1740 of 2023
Holm Etchd Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council 2065 of 2023
Currant v Central Highlands Regional Council & Kalari Pty Ltd 2117 of 2023
Collen v Mackay Regional Council & The Chief Executive D25 of 23
Lorraway & Ors v Rockhampton Regional Council 2375 of 2023
Capital 22 Pty Ltd v Sunshine Coast Regional Council & Anor 2562 of 2023
SVMJ 1234 Pty Ltd v Moreton Bay Regional Council 2669 of 2023
Boral Resources (Qld) Pty Limited v Gold Coast City Council 3863 of 2023
Brooks & Stephen Taylor v Fraser Coast Regional Council & Anor 223 of 2024
Pero-Joda Investments v Moreton Bay Regional Council 3394 of 2023
RDPT PTY LTD A.C.N. V Rockhampton Regional Council & Coles
Group Limited

34 of 2024


Case name Proceeding #
The Trust Company Limited v Rockhampton Regional Council &
Anor

1100 of 24

AHC Limited v Rockhampton Regional Council & Anor 1118 of 2024
Tareeda Development Pty Ltd v Gladstone Regional Council and
Anor

72 of 2024

Lotus-Dee Pty Ltd v Logan City Council & DHLGPPW 1730 of 2024
McGowan v Redland City Council and Ors 1769 of 2024
Fabcot Pty Ltd v Ipswich City Council and Anor 1791 of 2024
Bicentennial Drive Holdings Pty Ltd v Gladstone Regional Council 2119 of 2024
Galway v Toowoomba Regional Council and Anor 1793 of 2024
Harvest Property Pty Ltd v Redland City Council and Ors 2131 of 2024
Vynque Pty Ltd v Rockhampton Regional Council and Anor 2200 of 2024
Boral Construction Materials Limited v Council of the City of Gold
Coast and Ors

2397 of 2024

Sunnygold International Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council and Ors 2431 of 2024
Rivermakers Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council 2539 of 2024
Gottschall v Aquis Australia Pty Ltd D238 of 2024
Ruby Developments Pty Ltd v Logan City Council & DHLGPPW 2618 of 2024
Michael Creek Valley Action Group Inc v Hinchinbrook Shire
Council

98 of 2024

Ballard Road Pty Ltd v Redland City Council 2750 of 2024
Justin Ham and Colivy Pty Ltd v Gympie Regional Council 2775 of 2024
Parr v Scenic Rim Regional Council and Ors 2932 of 2024
Bicentennial Drive Holdings Pty Ltd v Gladstone Regional Council 3032 of 2024
McIlwain Projects Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council and Anor 3259 of 2024
Surf Farm Pty Ltd v Sunshine Coast Regional Council and Anor 170 of 2024
RT Wensley Pty Ltd ATF The Wensley Family Trust v Council of
the City of Gold Coast and Anor

3598 of 2024

Fabcot Pty Ltd v Ipswich City Council and Ors 3647 of 2024
Mammoth Propery Investments Pty Ltd v Moreton Bay Regional
Council

172 of 2024

Frank v Brisbane City Council 135 of 2025
United Development Corporation Pty Ltd v Somerset Regional
Council and Anor

165 of 2025

Madigan and Gould v Livingstone Shire Council and Anor 175 of 2024
North Brisbane Catchments v Brisbane City Council 70 of 2025
Harvest Property Pty Ltd v Redland City Council 378 of 2025
Rosenlund Contractors Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council 478 of 2025
Riverview Estate PTY LTD ACN 638 17685 v Ipswich City Council 549 of 2025
Grunske v Fraser Coast Regional Council & DSDILGP 29 of 2025
Ronald Joshua Truscott & Ors v Sunshine Coast Regional Council 34 of 2025
FVLH Developments Pty Ltd ACN 654 128 604 v Somerset
Regional Council & Ors

1077 of 2025

Deloma Pty Ltd v Whitsunday Regional Council & Anor 1208 of 2025
Presidential Capital Pty Ltd v Sunshine Coast Regional Council &
Anor

559 of 2025

Aus 8 Pty Ltd v Brisbane City Council & Anor 1310 of 2025
Phoenix Power Recyclers Pty Ltd v Gold Coast CC & DSDIP 1408 of 2025

